Albany Obedience Club
Sunday, June 30, 2019

Judge: Robert Thompson

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 3

4005 APARider, West Highland White Terrier, Laraine Moffa
4001 APB - Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah Peretz
4002 APB Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki Davis

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 13

8011 APB Dani, Boston Terrier, Sheila Jweid-Webber

8012 APB - Jefferson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Nicola Gosselin
8013 APB Kyla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Donna Tessitore
8014 A8 Blitzen, French Bulldog, Charlene Kaye

8015 AIPBRanger, Manchester Terrier, Cathy Braun

8017 APB Trixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Debra Percenti

8001 A8 Indie, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa Manzi

8002 A8 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi Pangman

8003 B Misty, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah Peretz

8005 A8 Qlivia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Nicola Gosselin
8006 M8 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa Manzi
8007 B Brooks, All American, Patti Evans

8008 B Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki Davis

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 14

12015 APA - Jewel, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne Swanker
12002 MR- Gladdy, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie Murphy
12008 APB - Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce Witting

12009 AP Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-Wehrle
12010 APB Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne Swanker
12011 APB Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy Breault

12014 APB Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-Wehrle
12016 APB- Pepper, All American, Roxanne Vincent

12003 AXB Tilly, Boston Terrier, Donna Tessitore
12004 M8 Holly, Parson Russell Terrier, June Cole

12005 B Desi, Miniature Poodle, Joann Boomhower
12006 A8 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, John Svenningsen
12007 M8 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith Grogan

12023 B George, English Cocker Spaniel, Alex Bradley

Jump Height=16 #ofdogs 20
16001 MJA- Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne Swanker
16011 APB - Geoffrey, English Springer Spaniel, Tom Fish

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

16012

16013
16014
16015
16016
16017
16018
16019
16020

16028
16033
16034
16004
16005
16006
16007

16008
16032

Jump Height
20002
20003
20025
20032
20001
20004
20005
20006
20007
20008
20009
20010
20011

20012
20013
20014
20015

20017
20018
20019
20020

A8 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-
Webber

A8 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

A8 Chance, Labrador Retriever, Maura McPeak
APB - Ziva, Brittany, Sharon Buehler

A8 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer Antal

APB - Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara Mongeon
APB - Katie, Rottweiler, Peter Piusz

A8 Callie, Collie, Susan Wolf

APB - Allie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Elaine
Bloom

APB - Jet, All American, Lee Ann Donner

APB - Rosie, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-Wagel
AP Summit, Australian Shepherd, Judi Schachte

MB Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

AXB Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

AXB Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-Wehrle

AXB  Flight, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon
Buehler

AXIB Ellie, Standard Schnauzer, Lauri Jenkins
AXB | ira, Australian Shepherd, Judi Schachte

20 #ofdogs 28

AXA - Aspen, Australian Shepherd, Jeanne M Wilson
AXA - Chant, Border Collie, Debra Percenti

APB Electra, Giant Schnauzer, Lauri Jenkins
APBE7, Rottweiler, Peter Piusz

AXB | arkin, Border Collie, Carl Specht

AXB - Gritty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerili
AXBG.T., Australian Shepherd, James Jayko

AXB Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann Benjamin
AXB Reason, Golden Retriever, Mary Hofelich
AXB - Ozzy, Australian Shepherd, Jeanne M Wilson
AXB - Gunny, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerill
AXB Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon Buehler

AXB | exi Pearl, Flat Coated Retriever, Cindy
Sengenberger

AXBKoli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine Humphrey
AXB | jli Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding
B Rio Grande, Collie, Susan Wolf

AXB - Cricket, American Staffordshire Terrier, John
O'Hanlon

AXB - Coconut, Standard Poodle, Christopher Denny
AXB - Sync, Australian Shepherd, Robin Magee
A8 Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James Jayko
AXB Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne Meadows
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20021 AXIB
20022 AXIB
20023 AXIB

20024 AXIB
20040 AXIB
20045 AXIB

20050 AXIB
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Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Raitt, Australian Shepherd, Lisa Fogarty
Shimmer, Australian Shepherd, Lisa Fogarty

Lilah, American Staffordshire Terrier, Jeannette
O'Hanlon

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 3

20026 NAB Bowie, Australian Shepherd, Jeanne M Wilson
20028 NAB - Arya, Rottweiler, Peter Piusz
20030 NAB - Grace, All American, Debra Loomis

Judge: Robert Thompson

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 4
24001 MA - Term, Standard Poodle, Christopher Denny
24002 A8 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine Humphrey
24003 M8 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra Loomis
24004 B Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer Casapello
Judge: Robert Thompson

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 1

8018 OA Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Daniel Gosselin

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 4

16023 0% Rune, American Staffordshire Terrier, Jeannette

O'Hanlon

16003 OA Bentley, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith Grogan

16021 OAl - Chickadee, Shetland Sheepdog, Helen Specht

16026 OAl Peppa, Pumi, Peter Piusz

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 2

20027 OA " Cade, Australian Cattle Dog, Sandra Claes

20029 OA - Solar, Australian Shepherd, Robin Magee
Judge: Robert Thompson

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jump Height =
8020

Jump Height =
12022

Jump Height =
16024
16025

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

8 #ofdogs 1

NAPMoby, Schipperke, Cindy Cather

12 #of dogs 1

NAP Tempie, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia McMahon

16 #of dogs 2

NAB Frisk, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
NAB Brawny, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

Premier Standard

Jump Height= 8
8014
8008

#ofdogs 2
PADP Blitzen, French Bulldog, Charlene Kaye
PAD Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki Davis

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 3

12008 PADP Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce Witting

12016 PADP Pepper, All American, Roxanne Vincent

12023 PAD George, English Cocker Spaniel, Alex Bradley

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 7

16012 PADP Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-
Webber

16013 PADP Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

16019 PADP Callie, Collie, Susan Wolf

16004 PAD Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

16005 PAD - Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

16008 PAD  Ellie, Standard Schnauzer, Lauri Jenkins

16032 PAD | ira, Australian Shepherd, Judi Schachte

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 14

20005 PAD - G.T., Australian Shepherd, James Jayko

20007 PAD - Reason, Golden Retriever, Mary Hofelich

20011 PAD | exi Pearl, Flat Coated Retriever, Cindy
Sengenberger

20013 PADLili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding

20014 PAD Rio Grande, Collie, Susan Wolf
20017 PAD Coconut, Standard Poodle, Christopher Denny
20018 PAD Sync, Australian Shepherd, Robin Magee

20019 PAD Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James Jayko
20020 PAD Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne Meadows
20021 PAD - Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
20022 PAD  Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
20024 PAD - Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerili
20040 PAD - Raitt, Australian Shepherd, Lisa Fogarty

20045 PAD Shimmer, Australian Shepherd, Lisa Fogarty
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Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 1
24002 PAD - Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine Humphrey
Judge: Robert Thompson

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Jump Height =

4001
4002

AXPB

AXPB

Jump Height =

8001
8011
8012
8013
8014
8015
8017
8002
8003
8005
8006
8007
8008

AXA

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

Jump Height =

12002
12008
12009
12010
12011
12012
12013
12014
12015
12016
12003
12004
12005
12006
12007
12023

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

AXA

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

4 #of dogs 2

Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah Peretz
Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki Davis

8 #ofdogs 13

Indie, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa Manzi

Dani, Boston Terrier, Sheila Jweid-Webber
Jefferson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Nicola Gosselin
Kyla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Donna Tessitore
Blitzen, French Bulldog, Charlene Kaye

Ranger, Manchester Terrier, Cathy Braun

Trixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Debra Percenti
Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi Pangman

Misty, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah Peretz

Olivia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Nicola Gosselin
Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa Manzi

Brooks, All American, Patti Evans

Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki Davis

12 #of dogs 16

Gladdy, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie Murphy
Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce Witting
Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-Wehrle
Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne Swanker
Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy Breault

Pixie, American Eskimo Dog, Ann Benjamin
Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce Witting

Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-Wehrle
Jewel, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne Swanker
Pepper, All American, Roxanne Vincent

Tilly, Boston Terrier, Donna Tessitore

Holly, Parson Russell Terrier, June Cole

Desi, Miniature Poodle, Joann Boomhower
Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, John Svenningsen
Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith Grogan
George, English Cocker Spaniel, Alex Bradley

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

Jump Height= 16

16033
16001
16003
16011
16012

16013
16014
16015
16016
16017
16018
16019
16020

16034
16004
16005
16006
16007

16008
16032

Jump Height

20001
20002
20003
20025
20004
20005
20006
20007
20008
20009
20010
20011

20012
20013
20014
20015

20017

#ofdogs 20

AXPA Rosie, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-Wage!

A4 Glick, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne Swanker

MXA - Bentley, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith Grogan

AXPB Geoffrey, English Springer Spaniel, Tom Fish

X8 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-
Webber

AXPB. Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

A8 Chance, Labrador Retriever, Maura McPeak

AXPB Ziva, Brittany, Sharon Buehler

M8 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer Antal

AXPB - Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara Mongeon

P8 Katie, Rottweiler, Peter Piusz

M8 Callie, Collie, Susan Wolf

AXP8 - Allie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Elaine
Bloom

AXPB Summit, Australian Shepherd, Judi Schachte

AX8  Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

AXB - Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

AX8  Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-Wehrle

A8 Flight, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon
Buehler

Ellie, Standard Schnauzer, Lauri Jenkins
A8 Lira, Australian Shepherd, Judi Schachte

= 20 #ofdogs 27

AXA - Larkin, Border Collie, Carl Specht

MA - Aspen, Australian Shepherd, Jeanne M Wilson
Chant, Border Collie, Debra Percenti

MPB Flectra, Giant Schnauzer, Lauri Jenkins

M8 Gritty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerili
G.T., Australian Shepherd, James Jayko

A8 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann Benjamin
M8 Reason, Golden Retriever, Mary Hofelich

A8 Ozzy, Australian Shepherd, Jeanne M Wilson
A Gunny, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
A8 Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon Buehler

Lexi Pearl, Flat Coated Retriever, Cindy
Sengenberger

AXB  Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine Humphrey
A% L jli Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding
AX8  Rio Grande, Collie, Susan Wolf

Cricket, American Staffordshire Terrier, John
O'Hanlon

A8 Coconut, Standard Poodle, Christopher Denny
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20018 M8 Sync, Australian Shepherd, Robin Magee 16024 NAB - Frigk, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
20019 M8 Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James Jayko 16025 NAB - Brawny, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
20020 M8 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne Meadows 16026 NAB - Peppa, Pumi, Peter Piusz

20021 M8 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

20022 M8 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 2

20023  ®® Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerill 20028 ™ Arya, Rottweiler, Peter Piusz

20024  *® Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerill 20029 ™ Solar, Australian Shepherd, Robin Magee

20040 AB - Raitt, Australian Shepherd, Lisa Fogarty
20045 M8 Shimmer, Australian Shepherd, Lisa Fogarty
20050 M8 Lilah, American Staffordshire Terrier, Jeannette

O'Hanlon
Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 4
24001 MA - Term, Standard Poodle, Christopher Denny
24002 M8 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine Humphrey

24003 AXB - Karoline, Vizsla, Debra Loomis
24004 M8 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer Casapello

Judge: Robert Thompson
Standard Open/Open P

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 1
8018 oA Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Daniel Gosselin

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 2
16023 OAP " Rune, American Staffordshire Terrier, Jeannette
O'Hanlon

16021 oA Chickadee, Shetland Sheepdog, Helen Specht

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 2
20026 %A Bowie, Australian Shepherd, Jeanne M Wilson
20027 OA  Cade, Australian Cattle Dog, Sandra Claes

Judge: Robert Thompson
Standard Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 1
8020 NAP - Moby, Schipperke, Cindy Cather

Jump Height= 12 # of dogs 1
12022 NAP Tempie, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia McMahon

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 4
16028 AP Jet, All American, Lee Ann Donner

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.
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